## **Utah State Board of Education**

Alternate Pathway to Professional Educator License (APPEL)

The **Wasatch Front Consortium** application to become an APPEL program has been approved. In arder to complete the application approval process, please read the following and sign it at the bottom. Please send a copy of this signed statement to <a href="APPEL@schools.utah.gov">APPEL@schools.utah.gov</a>. Upon receipt of this document your LEA will be added to the list of schools/LEAs associated with the **Wasatch Front Consortium**.

## STATEMENT OF ASSURANCES

APPEL program approval has been made to the applicant in support of the outline proposed in this application. The authorized signature on this page certifies to the USBE that the authorized official will:

- 1. Have read and understood the educator preparation responsibilities and commitments your LEA has agreed to perfarm as outlined in the **Wasatch Front Consortium** program approval application.
- 2. Conduct the LEA responsibilities of educator preparation in compliance with board rules and regulations as **Wasatch Front Consortium** outlined in the program approval application
- 3. Ensure all educator preparation requirements far Professional Licensure under the responsibilities of the LEA have been successfully completed by the Candidate.
- 4. Document the LEA's support, in writing, far **Wasatch Front Consortium** to recommend the Candidate far professional licensure.
- 5. Retain records of the LEA's work in the **Wasatch Front Consortium** and, upon request, provide the State Superintendent with access to records and other sources of information that may be necessary to determine compliance with appropriate federal and state laws and regulations, Utah Administrative Rule, and far purposes of review and audit.

<LEA Name> High Made Charter <2-16-21

Mary Johnston Name <Title> Principal

<Signature Solut